
Equl --d5JK/SN / 2s6/SEDARWp0243263/Apr'25
Equitar Small Finan(e Bank

1. Mr.Yallav\aa Basa\araj Kuragund,
S/o. Basava raj,
Baaveshwar Marg, Bailur, Kjtur, Belgaum,
Belgaum District, Karnataka - 591115.

2. Mr.Basappa Kurdgund,
S/o,Dyamappa,
No.704/1, Bailur, Kittur, Belgaum,
Belgaum Disbict, lGrnataka - 591115.

Dear Sirs,

SALE NOTICE FOR THE SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY

E-Auction sale Notice for the sale of immovable assets under SARFAESI Act, 2002, r/w rule 8(6) of security

Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.

Notjce is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrowers, co borrorflers and

Guarantors that the below described immovable property mortgaged to the secured creditor, the physical

possession of which has b€en taken by the Authorised omcer of Equitas small Finance Bank Ltd., will be

sold on "AS IS WHERE IS" "AS IS WHAT IS CONDmON" on 05-05-2025 for recovery of Rs.9,32,734l- as

on 23.02.2024 as per Dernand Notice u/s. t3(2) of SARFAESI Act, 2002, with further interest from

24.02.2024 on with monthly rest, charges and cosG etc., Cl-obl Outstanding being Rs.12,71,677l- as on

26-03-2025) due to Equitas small Finance Bank Ltd., from 1. yallawa Basavaraj Kuragund (Borrower),

2. Basappa Kuragund, (Co- Borrower)

Reserye Price: Rs.16,Ur500/- (Rupe6 Sixteen Lakhs Eleven Thousand Five Hundred Only)

Earnest Money Deposit: Rs.1,61r150/- (Rupees One Lakhs Sixty One Thousand One Hundred
Fifty Only)

IT

4087715Equitas Small FinarKe Bank Umited
(Previourly known a5 Equitas Finance Limited)

4,' Floo., Phas€ ll, 5p€ner Pla2a, No.769, Mount Road, Anna salar, chennar, Tamrl Nad!. hd.a 6@ @2

BEYOND BANKING

r: +9144 429!,5OOO i F +912!4ip99 5O5O I cdpo.at€ecqlita6.in I M.equhasba^k com llol rree 18@ lol 1222 lCll!No 165191TN1991Rc02528o

When you bonk with us, you contdbute towords o better society.



-2-

DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY

Applicant: Yallawa Basavaraj Kuragund

All the piece and parcel of the immovable Schedule property Gram Panchayath No.873, Situated at, Bailuru

Village and Grdm Panchayath, Kittur Taluk, Belgaum District, and bounded on the;

North
South
East
West by
Measurement

: Road;
: Other Property of Owner;
: Property of Mr.Surdpur;
: Property of Mr/Mrs.Suganda;
: measuring East to West 25 Ft and North to South
93 Ft, Total 2325 Sq.ft.,

Situated at wihin the Sub-Registrar of Kittur and Registrauon District of Belagavi.

Together with all buildings and structures attached to the earth or permanently fastened to anything attached

to earth, both present and future and all easamentary/mamool rights annexed thereto.

For detailed terms and conditions of the E-Auction sale, please refer to the link provided in

www.equibsbank.com & f, ft ps://www.bankeauctions.com.

Authorized Officer,

M/s.Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd.

Place : Chennai
Date: 02.04.2025



EqUI a5
Equitas Small tinan(e Bank

E.AUCTION SALE NOTICE UNDER SARFAESI ACT. 2OO2 CUM NOTICE TO THE
BORROWERS/GUARANTORS

SALE NOTICE UNDER SARFAESI ACT 2002 (hereafter referred to as Act)
r/w SECURITY II{TEREST (ENFORCEMENT) RULET 2002

(hereafrer referred to as Rules)

Pursuant to the Notice issued U/S 13(2) of the above Act, the Possession of the below mentioned property
was taken on behalf of the Equitas Small Finance Bank Limited, by the Authorized officer of the Bank.

Whereas the Authorized Officer of the Bank has decided to sell the property described herein below on "AS
IS WHERE I5 BASIS' and "AS IS WHAT IS CONDfiON" under rules 8 & 9 of the said Act, through online
auction.

Borrower/s & Guarantor/s Name & Address
Total Due + Interest from

Description of the Immovable Property

1. Mr.Yallawa Basavaraj Kuragund,
S/o. Basa\a raj,
Baaveshwar Marg, Bailur, Kittur, Belgaum,
Belgaum District, tGrnataka - 591115.

2. Mr.BasappaKuragund,
S/o. Dya ma ppa,
No.704l1, Bailur, Kittur, Belgaum,
Belgaum District, lGrnataka - 591115.

Loan Account No:- SEDARWD0243263

Claim Amount Due Rs.9,32,7341- as on

23,02.2024 with further intered from

24,02.2024 with monthly rest, dlarges and costs,

etc., Cfotal Outstanding being Rs.12,71,672- as on

26-03-202s).

North : Road;
South : Other Property of Owner;
East : Property of Mr.Surapur;
We* by : Property of Mr/Mrs.Suganda;
Measurement : measuring East to West 25 Ft and North

to South 93 Ft, Total 2325 Sq.ft.,

Together with all buildings and studure attached to the
ear$r or permanently fastened to anything attached to
earth, both present and future and all easamentary /
mamool rights annexed thereto.

Applicant: Yallawa Basavaraj Kuragund

All the piece and parcel of the immovable Schedule

property Gram Panchayath No.873,situated at, Bailuru

Village and Gram Panchayath, Kittur Taluk & Belgaum

Distid and bounded on the;

Situated at within the Sub-Regisuar of Kittur and

Registration Oistrict of Belagavi,

Date & Time of Salei 05-05-2025 - 11.00 AM to 12.30 PM

Date & Time of Inspection: - 07-04-2025 to 29-04-2025 - 10.00 AM to 01,00 PM

Reserve Price: Rs.16,11,5o0/- (Rupees Sixteen Lakhs Eleyen Thousand Five Hundred Only)

Earnest Money Deposit Rs.1,61,150/- (Rupees One Lakhs Sixty One Thousand One Hundred Fifty

only)

E
Equits Small Finan<e Eank Limited

(Previously known as Equita5 Fanan(e Limited)

4. Ftoor, pha.€ t|, 5pe..er piaza, No 759, Mou^r Ro.d. Anna s€tal, Chen.ar ramil Nadu, hdla 600 m2

40877 7

-r +91 44 4299 50oo I F: +91 it4 4299 5O5O | (opo.at€eequtt8.in I www equitarba.k com lToll Free 1ao0 l0l 1222 | CIN No 165191IN1993ftC02528o

BEYOND BANKING When you bonk with us, you contribute towords o better society.



TERMS & CONDITIONS:

1. The auction sale will be'On line E-Auction' Bidding through website https://www.bankeauctions.com

2. Intending bidders shall hold a valid digital signature certificate and email address, for details with
regard to digital signahrre, please contact C1 hdia pyt Ltd. plot No.68, a; ilooi,
sector - 44, Gurgaon, Haryana pin: 122003. contact: prabakaran rq Nouite +gr-zclaz8ilo,j(support Mobire numbers +91729 tg8L,.24l25l26), Emair id: tn@clindia.com i
support@bankeauctions.com

3. Bidders ar€ advised to 9o through the website httos://wt Jw.bankeauctions.com for detailed Terms
and c-onditions of Auction sare before submiHng theii bidilil taring part in the e-auoon sareproceedings.

-2-

il online training on e-auction from C1 India pvt. Ltd. plot No.6a,
Gurgaon, Haryana pin: 122003. Contact: Prabakaran M(Support Mobite numbers +9l729L9ALlZ4l 25 I 26),

su rt@bankeauctions com

4 Prospective bidders may ava
3d Floor, Sector - 44,
Mobile +91-74L828t709
Email id: tn@clindia.com &

5' Bids shall be submitted through online procedure only in the presoibed format with relevant details.

6. Earnest Money Deposit (EMD).-shar be deposited in favour of Equitas small Finance Bank Ltd.,through Erectronic mode (RTGS/NEFD to sedit of nccount trroioooo oao7725, equitas srnaiiFilgl'qqa!!-Lldt T. Nagar brandr, Bhaggyam Ga,eria, New t{o. re, Bazulta noaO, T. N;g-;r, Ch;;;;;- 600 017, IFSC code: rsraoooroor, oefore submitiing the bidi'onrine on o.. d"ror" i.ob pm on03-05-2025 or by way of Demand Draft drawn iriravor oriquitas smarr rinance eiiiLtd, payable at Chennai.

7 ' a capy of the bid form along with online Transfer Details shall be handed over to the AuthorizedOfficer, Equitas Sma, Finance Ban! 
_L!d1l,,lo. 769, Mlooi, pf,.r" ft, Spun.u, Aur., enn" i.fiiChennai - 600 002. on or before 4.oo pM on Oi-os-Zozi, 

---

8' The bid price to be submitted shar be above the Reserve price and bidders shal improve theirturther offers in multjples of Rs.1O,O00/- (Rupees Ten Thorr"nJonfyl.

9 The successfur bidder sha, have to pay 250lo of the purchase amount (incruding Earnest Money,already paid), immediatery on crosureof th-e eauction rr"fro."Jingr on the same day of the sarein the same mode as stipurated in crause-6 above. Th" u"r!n." or ii" purchase price sha, have tobe pard within 15 days of acceptance A confirmauon of s;fe .o*eveO to tt ", tuifing *t i.t, euniis at liberty to forfeit the amount depositeO Uv Ure suaessiJ LiOJei.

10. The EMD ofthe unsuccessfur bidder wifi be returned within 3 working days from the crosure ofthecauction sale proceedings

11 The sare is subiect to confirmation by the Bank. If the borrowers/co-borrowers/guarantor pay theamount due to the bank in full before date of sale, no sale will O" _nOu.t"a.



EqUI d5-3-
Equitas srtlall Finance Eank

12. The property is sold in "as is where is basis and as is what is condition" and the intending bidders
should make discreet enquiries as regards any claim, charges on the property of any authority,
besides the BanKs charges and should satisfy themselves about the titie extent, quality and quantity
of the property before submitting their bid. No claim of whatsoever nature regarding the property
put for sale, charges/encumbran@s over the property or on any other matter, etc., will be
entertained after submission of the online bid.

13. The undersigned has the absolute right and discretion to accept or reject any bid or
adjoum/postpone/cancel the sale/modiFy any terms and conditions of tlre sale without any prior
notice and assigning any reason.

14. The purchaser shall bear the stamp duties, charges including those of sale certificates, registration
charges, all statutory dues payable to government taxes and rates and outgoings. both existing and
future relating to the prop€rties. The sale certificate will be issued only in the name ofthe successful
bidder.

15. The intending purchasers can insp€ct the property from 07-04.-2025 to 29-04-2025 10.00 A.M to
1.00. P.M. For inspection of the properties, contact Name: Shivashankar Patil -
Mobile No.9.149785015, Kiran Dyavannavar - Mobile No.8095299287

16. The sale is subject to the conditions prescribed in the SARFAESI Act Rules 2002 the conditjons
mentioned above. The sale confirmation will be issued as per rule 9(4) of the Security Interest
(Enforcement) Rules 2002 amended w.e.f: 04.11.2016.

17. Neither the Bank nor the service provider will be responsible for the any network connectivity issue,
system error and electricity problem occuB while submitting the online bids/participating in the
audion sale.

SALE NOTICE TO BORROWERS/CO-BORROWERS/GUARANTORS

Dear Sirs,

Notjce is hereby given to you to pay the sum as mentioned above before the date fixed for sale failing
whidr the property will be sold under SARFAESI Act, 2002. You are also at liberty to participate in the
sale to be held on the terms and condibons thereof induding deposit of earnest money or may bring
suitable buyers.

Authorized

M/s.Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd.
Place : Chennai
Date: 02.04.2025

4087777Equitas Small Finance Bank Umited
(Previoutly known as Equitas Finan(e Limated)

4' Flooi, Phas€ ll, spen(er Pla2a, No.759, Moum Road, Anna salar, Ol€nnar. Tamil Nad!, hd.a 6m m.Z

When you bonk with u3, you contribute towords o b€tter society,

Tr+91 44 4299 5OOO I F:+91 44 4299 5O5O I cdporateo€quits.in I w.equGrbank (om lTolltre€ 1800103 1222 CINNo 1651911N1991P1C0252ao

IE BEYOND BANKING



fl. fioll1] 6m pf (I00mr)

itm ter tlo:6, 0X/0{/20?}. 17:p
:o:lffiffA l(frIfll0..
:'lll:591115. l(ttur S,0

'ror:1fiifirllE$l F.l6? Sltr i{.}i,4
.it:200rs.8ts17,0

fi tr0,frJ.I'lls?5.?{Tar: J.9{.Art.pridr0.00
iradi m x, iridiapost. oov. ini
.Iiil 1gm6d68d8)(kir rask -Stay safe)

fl usrni ffo trt #000011
rlqintEr h:6.021042@5, 17i
' o:Y*lItVl& SASISHJ [I9S.]IS..
FII{r591115, (iitu S.0
rro.llBffiIt$l P,76t StS Sfl_e!.4
Itt!20oG.EFl7.t
.r1:0.S.tllr25.Idlar:3,96.Art.paid:0,00
'iTrack or n*, iodiap5t,oo!,, in:
lrial lgl0!6d6868Xlear rasl: -Stay sefe)

@u:


